Diodes in SMA Flat and SMB Flat packages help electrical engineers design
circuits with higher thermal performance in a compact format.
Powerful rectifiers packed
in 1mm-thick packages
SMA Flat and
SMB Flat Diodes
KEY FEATURES & BENEFITS
SMA Flat

STPS4S200UFN
STPS2L60AFN STPS3L60UFN STPS5L60UFN
Part numbers VRRM (V) IF(avg) (A)
VF (V) max
25°C
VF (V) max
125°C
IR (µA) max
Tj 25°C
IR (mA) max
Tj 125°C
IFSM (A)
10 ms,
25°C
Package
STPS3L40UFN 40 3 0.5 0.44 100 40 75 SMBFlat
STPS3L60UFN 60 3 0.62 0.59 150 30 100 SMBFlat
STPS5L60UFN 60 5 0.52 0.48 0.22 100 205 SMBFlat
STPS3H100UFN 100 3 0.76 0.61 1.5 1.7 135 SMBFlat
STPS5H100UFN 100 5 0.745 0.61 8 5 190 SMBFlat
STPS4S200UFN 200 4 0.87 0.71 5 2.5 130 SMBFlat
STPS2L25AFN 25 2 0.45 0.375 90 30 90 SMAFlat
STPS130AFN 30 1 0.55 0.46 10 10 60 SMAFlat
STPS1L30AFN 30 1 0.395 0.3 200 - 90 SMAFlat
STPS2L30AFN 30 2 0.45 0.375 200 15 75 SMAFlat
STPS140AFN 40 1 0.55 - 12 - 60 SMAFlat
STPS340AFN 40 3 0.63 0.57 20 10 105 SMAFlat
STPS1L40AFN 40 1 0.5 0.42 35 10 60 SMAFlat
STPS2L40AFN 40 2 0.43 0.34 220 80 75 SMAFlat
STPS1L60AFN 60 1 0.57 0.54 50 21 60 SMAFlat
STPS2L60AFN 60 2 0.6 0.55 100 - 105 SMAFlat
STPS160AFN 60 1 0.67 0.57 4 4 100 SMAFlat
STPS1H100AFN 100 1 0.77 0.62 4 0.5 50 SMAFlat
STPS2H100AFN 100 2 0.79 0.65 1 1 75 SMAFlat
STPS2150AFN 150 2 0.82 0.67 1.5 1.5 70 SMAFlat
STPS3150AFN 150 3 0.82 0.67 2 2 75 SMAFlat
STPS2170AFN 170 2 0.82 0.67 2.8 2.8 70 SMAFlat
STPS340AFN 40 3 0.63 0.57 20 10 105 SMAFlat
SMA Flat and SMB Flat Diodes